

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 3604/2024
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2024
in CRLMC No. 501/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi]

M/S TIF(CASTINGS) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IFCI FACTORS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 63629/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3528/2024 (II-C)

(IA No. 62402/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Rathi, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Mr. Rishab Raj Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amiti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Udayan Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Chettiar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
- 2) Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
- 3) List the matter after six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)